A-E)

Bid Number: 26.109

BIDDERS NAME: Burnz-Well Inc.		
ATTACHMENT A - PRICING SUMMARY		
RATES AND CHARGES  Note: Pricing is to remain firm while contract is i	n effect	
Description of Work	Lump Sum Price	Notes/Exceptions (if any)
Complete Rebuild per Specifications (Sections	¢ 149,078.00	

BIDDERS NAME: Burnz-Well Inc.

## ATTACHMENT B-TERMS AND SIGNATURE SHEET

In compliance with this invitation for Bid Number: 26.109 and subject to all conditions thereof, the undersigned offers and agrees to furnish any or all items and/or services upon which prices are quoted, at the price quoted as specified.

My signature certifies that the accompanying bid is not the result of or affected by any act of collusion with another person or company engaged in the same line of business or commerce, or any act of fraud punishable under Federal, State, or City Law. Furthermore, I understand that fraudulent and collusive bidding is a crime under Federal, State, and City Law and can result in fines, prison sentences, and civil damage awards. I hereby certify that I am authorized to sign this bid for the bidder.

If you desire not to bid on this Invitation, forward your acknowledgement of "No Bid". Return of only the "Statement of No Interest Sheet" with authorized signature and indicate the reason for "No Bid". Failure to comply may be cause for removal of your company's name from the bid list for the subject commodity and/or service.

Complete Legal Name of Bidder	Clint Roach		
Date:9/01/2025			
Company Name:Burnz-Well	Inc.		
Address:33218 Walnut C			
Magnolia	Texas		77355
City	State		Zip Code
Email: <u>croach@burnz-well.com</u>			
× CUL	Official Title:	Sr. Project	Coordinator
Please print or type name clearly	Clint Roach		
Telephone:	Fax Number:		
Federal Tax ID Number: 47-3055	949		
Subscribed and sworn to before i	me this 873 day of Sep	tember	2075
My Commission Expires:  MARLEE F  NOTARY  STATE OF  MY COMM. E	REEMAN Notary Pu	SUL NAA ublic (or Clerk	Λ

NOTARIZED BY AN AUTHORIZED AGENT

BIDDERS NAME:	Burnz-Well Inc.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Provide a listing of companies of sir the last three (3)	- REFERENCES of at least three (3) re- milar size/volume, for years.  City of Edmo	r whom you			
Telephone:4	05-216-7616				
Contact Name: _	Kenny Stevenson		Title:_	Animal Servi	ices Supervisor
Address: 2424	Old Timbers Dr.				
Ec	lmond	ОК			73083
	City	State			Zip Code
Email Address: _	kenny.stevenson@e	edmondok.co	om	100 A 20 0 20 A 20 100 A 20 10	
Sustomer Name	Midwest City		···		
Telephone:	5-739-1402				
Contact Name: _	Trent Holt		Title: _	Animal Cont	trol Manager
Address: 8485	E. Reno Ave.				
	dwest City	OK			73110
	City	State			Zip Code
Email Address: _	tholt@MidwestCit	yok.org		<u> </u>	
Gustomer Name	City of Kingfish	er		w	
Telephone:40	05-375-4674				
Contact Name: _	Quinton Cline	all to a deal behavior of the	Title: _	Animal Con	trol
Address: 301 N	N. Main St.			31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
King	gfisher	OK			73750
Email Address: _	City qcline@kingfis	State sher.org			Zip Code

ATTACHMENT D - INTEREST AFFIDAVIT			<del></del>
The following affidavit is to accompany the	e proposal:		
STATE OF: Texas			
COUNTY OF: Montgomery			
Clint Roach		of lawful a	age, being firs
duly sworn, states that s(he) is the agent authoroposal. Affiant further states that no officer of directly or indirectly, owns a twenty-five percentage, which constitutes a controllowing officers and/or employees of the City interest in the bidder's business:	or employee of ent (25%) inter olling interest.	the City of Brok est in the bidde Affiant furthers	ten Arrow eithe er's business o s states that the
meresem the blader o business.			
	***************************************		
			<del></del>
For purposes of this affidavit, a direct or relationship existing on the date of this affidavity ear. Such an interest shall also be defined to or among the proposed parties to the contra relationship between the officers and directo project.	rit, or which pre o include any b oct project and	viously existed usiness relatio also to include	within the past nship between e any business
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Septe	ember	2025
My Commission E pi MARLEE FREEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 11/22/26	Malu Notary Pu	blic (or Clerk or	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

BIDDERS NAME: Burnz-Well Inc.	
ATTACHMENT E - PROPOSAL AFFIDAVIT The following affidavit is to accompany th	e proposal:
STATE OF:Texas	
COUNTY OF: Montgomery	
Clint Roach	, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on
oath says:	, or tawrat age, being mot daty sworn, on
1. (S)he is the duly authorized agent of	Burnz-Well Inc. , the
purpose of certifying the facts pertaining to the between proposer and city officials or employ	which is attached to this statement, for the ne existence of collusion among proposer and yees, as well as facts to pertaining to the giving ersonnel in return for special consideration in fer to which this statement is attached;
	nstances surrounding the making of the offer been personally and directly involved in the h proposal; and
3. Neither the proposer nor anyone subject to party:	the proposer's direction or control has been a
그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 가득하는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	s in restraint of freedom of competition by price or to refrain from submitting an offer,
	al or employee as to quantity, quality, or price ny other terms of such prospective contract,
	ers and any city official concerning exchange ecial consideration in the letting of a contract.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $8\pi$	day of Soptember 2025
My Commission Expires:  MARLEE FREEMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 11/22/2 THIS BID IS ILVALID IF NOOTS TO NOOTS T	Notary Public (or Clerk or Judge)  28  NOTARIZED BY AN AUTHORIZED AGENT